Factory:
Shu An Industrial Zone, Shu Tian Village Hu Men Town, Dong Guan City,Guang Dong Province, China
ADD:新北市中和市中山路三段110號9樓之8
9F.-8, No.110,Sec.3,Zhongshan Rd;Zhonghe City,Taipei County 235,Taiwan
Office:
昕 磊 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司 SUNLEI TECHNOLOGY CORP.
承認印　APPROVED BY

客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI141208-R24M-PFM 0.24 ±20% 27 22 5.70 6.00 3.70 4.10
JHI141208-R33M-PFM 0.33 ±20% 28 23 5.00 5.30 3.50 4.00
JHI141208-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 35 29 4.20 4.60 3.30 3.80
JHI160808 SERIE S
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI160808-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 100 80 3.70 4.10 2.30 2.60
JHI160808-1R0M-PFM 1.00 ±20% 200 180 2.60 3.00 1.80 2.10
JHI160808-2R2M-PFM 2.20 ±20% 260 220 1.30 1.50 1.20 1.40
JHI201208 SERIE S
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI201208-R24M-PFM 0.24 ±20% 23 18 6.00 6.50 5.90 6.50
JHI201208-R33M-PFM 0.33 ±20% 45 33 4.80 5.20 4.00 4.30
JHI201208-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 50 32 4.60 5.00 3.30 3.50
JHI201208-R68M-PFM 0.68 ±20% 60 50 3.70 4.20 3.30 3.70
JHI201208-1R0M-PFM 1.00 ±20% 70 55 3.50 4.00 2.40 3.30
JHI201208-1R5M-PFM 1.50 ±20% 135 118 2.50 3.00 1.90 2.20
JHI201208-2R2M-PFM 2.20 ±20% 185 160 2.30 2.60 1.80 2.20
JHI201610 SERIE S
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI201610-R22M-PFM 0.22 ±20% 18 11 7.50 8.20 6.30 6.90
JHI201610-R24M-PFM 0.24 ±20% 19 12 7.40 8.00 6.20 6.80
JHI201610-R33M-PFM 0.33 ±20% 22 17 6.50 7.00 5.30 5.70
JHI201610-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 25 22 5.50 6.30 5.00 5.50
JHI201610-R68M-PFM 0.68 ±20% 32 25 4.70 5.20 4.30 4.60
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI201610-1R0M-PFM 1.00 ±20% 43 35 4.20 4.60 4.10 4.50
JHI201610-1R5M-PFM 1.50 ±20% 100 80 2.90 3.20 2.30 2.60
JHI201610-2R2M-PFM 2.20 ±20% 130 120 2.80 3.00 2.10 2.50
JHI201610-3R3M-PFM 3.30 ±20% 170 140 2.00 2.30 1.50 1.70
JHI201610-4R7M-PFM 4.70 ±20% 220 190 1.80 2.00 1.40 1.60
JHI201610-100M-PFM 10.00 ±20% 580 483 1.10 1.40 0.70 1.00
JHI252010 SERIE S
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI252010-R24M-PFM 0.24 ±20% 17.5 12.0 7.80 8.50 6.40 6.70
JHI252010-R33M-PFM 0.33 ±20% 19.0 13.0 7.20 7.60 6.20 6.50
JHI252010-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 22.0 15.0 6.50 6.90 5.60 6.10
JHI252010-R68M-PFM 0.68 ±20% 27.0 23.0 5.50 5.90 5.00 5.60
JHI252010-1R0M-PFM 1.00 ±20% 30.0 25.0 4.80 5.30 4.10 4.50
JHI252010-1R5M-PFM 1.50 ±20% 55.0 45.0 3.90 4.30 3.00 3.40
JHI252010-2R2M-PFM 2.20 ±20% 70.0 62.0 3.00 3.30 2.10 2.40
JHI252010-3R3M-PFM 3.30 ±20% 100.0 86.0 2.50 2.80 2.10 2.50
JHI252010-4R7M-PFM 4.70 ±20% 180.0 160.0 2.00 2.60 1.60 2.00
JHI252010-6R8M-PFM 6.80 ±20% 320.0 270.0 1.90 2.40 1.40 1.60
JHI252010-100M-PFM 10.00 ±20% 560.0 500.0 1.40 1.55 0.95 1.05
JHI252012 SERIE S
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI252012-R24M-PFM 0.24 ±20% 15 10 8.80 9.30 7.50 8.00
JHI252012-R33M-PFM 0.33 ±20% 17 11 7.80 8.30 6.40 6.80
JHI252012-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 19 13 7.00 7.50 6.00 6.50
JHI252012-R68M-PFM 0.68 ±20% 23 17 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.30
JHI252012-1R0M-PFM 1.00 ±20% 42 35 5.00 5.60 3.60 4.00
JHI252012-1R5M-PFM 1.50 ±20% 50 44 4.10 4.50 3.20 3.70
JHI252012-2R2M-PFM 2.20 ±20% 65 55 3.30 3.80 2.70 3.00
JHI252012-3R3M-PFM 3.30 ±20% 97 80 2.70 3.00 1.80 2.30
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI252012-4R7M-PFM 4.70 ±20% 170 150 2.10 2.40 1.50 1.80
JHI252012-6R8M-PFM 6.80 ±20% 270 245 1.70 2.00 1.40 1.60
JHI252012-100M-PFM 10.00 ±20% 400 330 1.45 1.60 1.05 1.20
JHI322512 SERIE S
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
昕磊料号
SUNLEI
Part No.
Ls
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
 (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
JHI322512-R24M-PFM 0.24 ±20% 12 7 10.50 11.00 8.50 9.00
JHI322512-R33M-PFM 0.33 ±20% 14 9 9.50 10.00 8.10 8.40
JHI322512-R47M-PFM 0.47 ±20% 19 14 8.20 8.60 7.20 7.50
JHI322512-R68M-PFM 0.68 ±20% 23 18 7.70 8.10 6.80 7.30
JHI322512-1R0M-PFM 1.00 ±20% 30 26 5.80 6.60 4.80 5.30
JHI322512-1R5M-PFM 1.50 ±20% 44 37 4.70 5.10 4.30 4.70
JHI322512-2R2M-PFM 2.20 ±20% 70 58 4.20 4.60 3.00 3.60
JHI322512-3R3M-PFM 3.30 ±20% 95 75 3.20 3.70 2.50 2.90
JHI322512-4R7M-PFM 4.70 ±20% 135 115 2.60 2.90 2.00 2.30
JHI322512-6R8M-PFM 6.80 ±20% 210 177 2.40 2.80 1.90 2.10
JHI322512-100M-PFM 10.00 ±20% 230 210 1.90 2.30 1.80 2.20
Isat饱和电流：指使电感量比初始值下降约 30%的电流值，加载电流的时间 1秒以内。
Isat:The DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current, Load current time within1 s.
Irms温升电流: 指使电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值。
Irms:The DC current is inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃.